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garments to confident women to feel one-of-a-kind.
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target market, pricing, making flats, and explaining how each product would be made.
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most important Gap is known for being clean, confident, comfortable, accessible, classic and modern. It 
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This season’s men key colors by WGSN / Stylesight is contructed around a base of tinted neutrals, this palette has a
refined workwear feel that makes it suitable for bothh casualwear and customizing. Little however sharp pops of

firecraker orange and Frnech blue give it a vibrants Carribbean edge that feels sporty and modern. 

SPRING / SUMMER 2017 COLOR TRENDS



Proto# 0001                 Size Range: Men’s Small-XL
Style#                    Sample Size: M
Season: Summer 2016           Designer: Edwin Arreola
Fit Type: Oversized             Date First Sent: December 7, 2015
Brand: GAP                 Date Revised:
Status: Prototype 1             Fabrication: 60% cotton, 40% polyester

Binding around neckline

Pleats with edge top stitching

Cover stitch hems

Drop shoulders

GAP



Proto# 0001                 Size Range: Men’s 28-38
Style#                    Sample Size: 30 Skinny
Season: Summer 2016           Designer: Edwin Arreola
Fit Type: Skinny              Date First Sent: December 7, 2015
Brand: GAP                 Date Revised:
Status: Prototype 1             Fabrication: Denim, 100% Cotton

Coin pocket top stitched on
Denim lining Fly zipper

Top stitch waist band

Clean finished hem

Distressed at knees

GAP

Back pockets (self)
Fold / iron  1/2 inch around edge of pocket
Finish by top stitching into place

Proto# 0001                 Size Range: Men’s 28-38
Style#                    Sample Size: 30 Skinny
Season: Summer 2016           Designer: Edwin Arreola
Fit Type: Skinny              Date First Sent: December 7, 2015
Brand: GAP                 Date Revised:
Status: Prototype 1             Fabrication: Denim, 100% Cotton
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Proto# 0001                 Size Range: Men’s Small-XL
Style#                    Sample Size: M
Season: Summer 2016           Designer: Edwin Arreola
Fit Type: Oversized             Date First Sent: December 7, 2015
Brand: GAP                 Date Revised:
Status: Prototype 1             Fabrication: 60% cotton, 40% polyester

Spec Measurements
Front neck
Back neck
CB (Neck to hem)
Hemline
Armhole
Shoulder SeamShoulder Seam
Sleeve length
Sleeve hem
Side seam length

Code
T-A
T-B
T-C
T-D
T-E
TT-F
T-G
T-H
T-I

Tol +
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/41/4
1/4
1/4
1/4

Tol -
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/41/4
1/4
1/4
1/4

Size Medium (Inches)
14
8

27
45
10
99
10
16
5

GAP

Spec Measurements
Waistband Width
Waistband length
Belt Loop Width
Belt Loop Length
Pocket Opening
Pocket DepthPocket Depth
Pocket Length
Back Pocket Length
Back Pocket Depth
Crotch Seam
Bottom Seam
Inseam
Side SeamSide Seam
Knee
Ankle
Cuff Length

Code
T-A
T-B
T-C
T-D
T-E
TT-F
T-G
T-H
T-I
T-J
T-K
T-L
TT-M
T-N
T-O
T-P

Tol +
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/41/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/41/4
1/4
1/4
1/4

Tol -
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/41/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/41/4
1/4
1/4
1/4

Size Medium (Inches)
35.5

5
1/2
2.5
5
99
6

6.5
6.5
4

13
30

37.537.5
20.5
14
2

Proto# 0001                 Size Range: Men’s 28-38
Style#                    Sample Size: 30 Skinny
Season: Summer 2016           Designer: Edwin Arreola
Fit Type: Skinny              Date First Sent: December 7, 2015
Brand: GAP                 Date Revised:
Status: Prototype 1             Fabrication: Denim, 100% Cotton

GAP



Proto# 0001                 Size Range: Men’s 28-38
Style#                    Sample Size: 30 Skinny
Season: Summer 2016           Designer: Edwin Arreola
Fit Type: Skinny              Date First Sent: December 7, 2015
Brand: GAP                 Date Revised:
Status: Prototype 1             Fabrication: Denim, 100% Cotton
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Proto# 0001                 Size Range: Men’s 28-38
Style#                    Sample Size: 30 Skinny
Season: Summer 2016           Designer: Edwin Arreola
Fit Type: Skinny              Date First Sent: December 7, 2015
Brand: GAP                 Date Revised:
Status: Prototype 1             Fabrication: Denim, 100% Cotton
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Proto# 0001                 Size Range: Men’s Small-XL
Style#                    Sample Size: M
Season: Summer 2016           Designer: Edwin Arreola
Fit Type: Oversized             Date First Sent: December 7, 2015
Brand: GAP                 Date Revised:
Status: Prototype 1             Fabrication: 60% cotton, 40% polyester
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Fit Type: Oversized             Date First Sent: December 7, 2015
Brand: GAP                 Date Revised:
Status: Prototype 1             Fabrication: 60% cotton, 40% polyester
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Proto# 0001                 Size Range: Men’s 28-38
Style#                    Sample Size: 30 Skinny
Season: Summer 2016           Designer: Edwin Arreola
Fit Type: Skinny              Date First Sent: December 7, 2015
Brand: GAP                 Date Revised:
Status: Prototype 1             Fabrication: Denim, 100% Cotton

GAP
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Style: Urban Outfitters, American Apparel
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BEACH BOY
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In this class I’ve learned how to create a collection from start to finish. Including, research for trends, exO
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five looks and making flats. 
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GOLDEN GODS
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Golden Gods
Fall/Winter 2016 Color Board
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